## HB1442/840414/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1442

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "shipped into or within the State" and substitute "and cartons of eggs".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 23, before "CARTONS" insert "1."; strike beginning with the colon in line 24 down through "INTO" in line 25 and substitute "INTO"; and in line 26, strike "WITHIN THE STATE" and substitute "CARTONS OF EGGS THAT HAVE BEEN PACKAGED WITHIN THE STATE FOR SALE WITHIN THE STATE".